## ean congress

# Helsinki 2024

10<sup>th</sup> Congress of the European Academy of Neurology **June 29 – July 2** 

## Factsheet: Junior Suite Service at EAN Congress in Helsinki

Aiming to support families and parents attending the 10th EAN Congress in Helsinki, EAN has implemented a childcare service.

#### **EAN Junior Suite Service Facts**

- The flat fee for this service is €75 for up to 4 days per child and is offered to all registered EAN participants.
- Children from 1-12 years of age are welcome.
- Water and fresh fruit snacks will be available (No other food or drinks will be provided).
- Children must be taken out of the Junior Suite service area for meals. Please note that kids are not allowed to
  enter the Industry Exhibition, but a separate lunch space will be available for families at the member's lounge
  nearby.
- Parents must provide nappies and any specific equipment that their children need.
- The working language of the EAN Junior Suite is English.
- Parents are encouraged to pre-book Junior Suite place(s) by filling in the application form provided.
- Onsite registration is possible!
- Places are subject to availability and will be allocated on a strictly first come, first served basis.
- Please note that attendees are required to remain in the Congress Venue while their children are being minded.
- There is no separate facility for a nap.
- Please respect the below-mentioned opening times of the Junior Suite service.
- The Junior Suite Service is easy to find, located in the gallery of the entrance area, near Room Lisbon.

## How do I register my child?

- Please fill in the application form carefully, sign it and send it to registration@ean.org before June 14, 2024.
- Only after successful completion of the registration and credit card payment, you will receive a confirmation with full details by email.
- If there is no space available at the time(s) you have requested, you will be notified by email.

Congress attendees who require childcare service onsite are welcome to bring their children. Drop-in childcare service is now available at the EAN Congress 2024.

Simply proceed to the registration desk for application.

## **Opening Hours 2024**

Saturday, June 29	08:00 -12:45	14:00-18:00
Sunday, June 30	08:00 -12:45	14:00-18:00
Monday, July 1	08:00 -12:45	14:00-18:00
Tuesday, July 2	08:00 -12:45	14:00-16:30

#### What is included?

- Care provided by professional childcare specialists
- Free light lunch at designated family area
- Water and fruits
- All materials for handcrafts, make-up and playing
- Official kids' congress badge
- Opening reception
- Accident Insurance

### **About Our Childcare Professionals**

The onsite Junior Suite team consists of highly skilled childcare specialists, each of whom is specialized in the caretaking of children of a different age group and an expert on one or more educational areas of interest.

#### **Insurance and First Aid**

- The employees are qualified first aiders but are not authorized to administer medicine to children.
- Each child is automatically insured for the duration of the services.
- The European Academy of Neurology can be held accountable for accidents that are beyond the direct influence of the childcare service.